AMENDMENTS TO LB662

(Amendments to AM1246)

Introduced by Mello, 5.

1	1. On page 1, after line 12 insert the following new subsection:
2	" <u>(14) The State Treasurer shall transfer the following amounts from</u>
3	the Cash Reserve Fund to the Nebraska Capital Construction Fund on such
4	dates as directed by the budget administrator of the budget division of
5	the Department of Administrative Services:
6	<u>(a) Seven million eight hundred four thousand two hundred ninety-two</u>
7	<u>dollars on or after June 15, 2016, but before June 30, 2016;</u>
8	<u>(b) Seven million one hundred sixty thousand four hundred twelve</u>
9	<u>dollars on or after June 15, 2019, but before June 30, 2019;</u>
10	<u>(c) Nine million four hundred ninety-two thousand five hundred</u>
11	sixty-eight dollars on or after June 15, 2021, but before June 30, 2021;
12	and
13	<u>(d) Three million seven hundred eighty-three thousand seven hundred</u>
14	<u>thirty-four dollars after June 15, 2023, but before June 30, 2023.</u> ".